
List of Delegated Items Approved by the County Administrator 
Board of County Commissioners’ (BCC) Agenda 

May 24, 2016 
 

 Department Item Dollar Value Approval 
Date 

 
1.  Animal Services 

Legistar: 16-291D 
 

Agreement with Animal Emergency Clinic of 
St. Petersburg, P.A. for the coordination of the 
provision of services relating to stray animals 
dropped off after hours 
 

$10,000.00 4.26.16 

2.  Convention and Visitors 
Bureau 
Legistar: 16-237D 
 

Production Agreement with Traditionz Movie 
2, LLC, for “Paying Mr. McGetty” 
 

$25,000.00 4.18.16 

3.  Economic Development 
Legistar: 16-180D 

Memorandum of Understanding with Tampa 
Bay Workforce Alliance, Inc. d.b.a. 
CareerSource Tampa Bay for a collaborative 
program in the Tampa Bay Region/West-
Central Florida 
 

N/A 4.5.16 

4.  Human Services 
Legistar: 16-313D 
 

Certificate of Acceptance and Certification of 
Conflict of Interest with the Florida 
Department of Law Enforcement for the 
acceptance of the Edward Byrne Memorial 
Justice Assistance Grant award to fund the 
Family Resources, Inc., Community 
Placement Intake Service program 
 

$250,908.00 grant 
revenue 

4.26.16 

5.  Human Services 
Legistar: 16-327D 

Grant Application with the Florida Office of 
the Attorney General for Pinellas County 
Sheriff’s Office’s Crime Stoppers program 
 

$195,080.35 requested 
funds 

4.26.16 

6.  Human Services 
Legistar: 16-267D 

Grant Application with the U.S. Department 
of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau 
of Justice Assistance for Adult Drug Court 
enhancement 
 

$300,000.00 requested 
funds 

4.18.16 

7.  Human Services 
Legistar: 16-242D 

Amendment No. 1 to the Contract with the 
State of Florida Department of Health for the 
operation of the Pinellas County Health 
Department for Fiscal Year (FY) 2016 
 

N/A 3.16.16 

8.  Office of Management and 
Budget 
Legistar: 16-384D 
 

2016 Bond Disclosure for outstanding Sewer 
Revenue Bonds 

N/A 4.28.16 

9.  Parks and Conservation 
Resources 
Legistar: 16-253D 

United States Environmental Protection 
Section 103 Grant Application for Toxics 
Characterization - National Air Toxics Trend 
Stations; funding for FY 2016-2018 project 
period 
 

$331,000.00 requested 
funds 

5.2.16 

Items are listed in alphabetical order by submitting department and the date the County Administrator executed the document. Only 
fully executed, complete items are filed on this report, resulting in a timing difference in filing of some items if the County 
Administrator executes the document prior to the other party. 

May 24, 2016 
Page 1 of 3 



List of Delegated Items Approved by the County Administrator 
Board of County Commissioners’ (BCC) Agenda 

May 24, 2016 
 

 Department Item Dollar Value Approval 
Date 

 
10.  Parks and Conservation 

Resources 
Legistar: 16-287D 

Agreement with the Pinellas County 
Historical Society, Inc. for funding of a Grant 
Worker Position at Heritage Village 
 

$4,500.00 4.26.16 

11.  Planning 
Legistar: 16-356D 

Integrated Disbursement and Information 
System OnLine Access Request with the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban 
Development for user access of the reporting 
system 
 

N/A 4.26.16 

12.  Planning 
Legistar: 16-346D 

Specific Performance Agreement Amendment 
with Young Men’s Christian Association of 
the Suncoast, Inc. for the Highpoint Branch 

$165,165.00 4.26.16 

13.  Public Works 
Legistar: 16-352D 

Release of balance of cash surety with KE 
Bay Pines Properties, LLC for the Bay Pines 
Redevelopment project 
 

N/A 4.26.16 

14.  Public Works 
Legistar: 16-320D 

Agreement with New World Communications 
of Tampa, Inc. and Pacific and Southern, LLC 
for access to the County’s closed-circuit 
television camera images through the new 
web-based video distribution management 
system 
 

$1,000.00 annual access 
fee; $2,500.00 for each 
television media outlet 

4.26.16 

15.  Public Works 
Legistar: 16-328D 

Release of a cash surety held as completion 
surety with Boos Development for right-of-
way (ROW) work for the project known as the 
Family Dollar Store - Belcher Road 
 

N/A 4.18.16 

16.  Real Estate Management 
Legistar: 16-335D 
 

Termination of Easement by General Release 
for the release of a portion of a sanitary sewer 
easement in favor of Tarpon Springs Hospital 
Foundation, LLC 
 

N/A 4.18.16 

17.  Real Estate Management 
Legistar: 16-207D 

Grant of a ROW Easement with the City of 
Pinellas Park for improvements of 50th Street 
North and 70th Avenue North 
 

N/A 4.18.16 

18.  Real Estate Management 
Legistar: 15-691 

First Amendment to the Lease Agreement 
with Omni Business Center, LLC for the 
installation of an emergency power generator 
 

$1,000.00 per year 4.14.16 

19.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-303D 

Proprietary Information and Confidentiality 
Agreement with Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
for their Bartow to Anclote Abandoned Gas 
Pipeline, retroactive to March 3, 2016 
 

N/A 4.26.16 

Items are listed in alphabetical order by submitting department and the date the County Administrator executed the document. Only 
fully executed, complete items are filed on this report, resulting in a timing difference in filing of some items if the County 
Administrator executes the document prior to the other party. 

May 24, 2016 
Page 2 of 3 



List of Delegated Items Approved by the County Administrator 
Board of County Commissioners’ (BCC) Agenda 

May 24, 2016 
 

 Department Item Dollar Value Approval 
Date 

 
20.  Utilities 

Legistar: 16-373D 
 

Release of Lien Lien has been paid in full 
 

3.24.16 

21.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-373D 

Release of Liens (9) Liens have been paid in 
full 
 

3.21.16 

22.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-372D 
 

Notice of Liens (18) N/A 3.18.16 

23.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-372D 
 

Notice of Liens (9) N/A 3.11.16 

24.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-373D 

Release of Liens (12) Liens have been paid in 
full 
 

3.11.16 

25.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-372D 
 

Notice of Liens (2) N/A 3.7.16 

26.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-373D 
 

Release of Liens (10) Liens have been paid in 
full 
 

3.3.16 

27.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-372D 
 

Notice of Liens (7) N/A 2.26.16 

28.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-372D 
 

Notice of Liens (7) N/A 2.25.16 

29.  Utilities 
Legistar: 16-373D 
 

Release of Liens (15) Liens have been paid in 
full 
 

2.25.16 

 

Items are listed in alphabetical order by submitting department and the date the County Administrator executed the document. Only 
fully executed, complete items are filed on this report, resulting in a timing difference in filing of some items if the County 
Administrator executes the document prior to the other party. 

May 24, 2016 
Page 3 of 3 


