
Pinellas County 
 

August 23, 2016 - Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

1. 16-580D Execution of Three Assignments of Lease Agreements with MIDA Group, LLC and the Condominium Association Tenants of 
Stockyard 140. 

Airport 
$70,254.60 

annual revenue 7/20/2016 

 
2. 

 

16-484D 

 

Joinder of Fee Simple Owner with MIDA Group, LLC(MIDA) for proof of ownership ofthe land underlying the building at 
5160 140th Avenue, the location of the proposedcondominium. 

 

Airport 

 
$70,254.60 

annual revenue 

 

7/5/2016 

 
3. 

 

16-614D 

 
Sports Tourism Promotion Agreement with the Florida Sports Foundation, Inc. for sponsorship of the 
(a) 2015 Florida Senior Games 
(b) 2016 Florida Senior Games 

 
Convention and 
Visitors Bureau 

 

(a)  $25,000.00 

(b)  $25,000.00 

 

7/27/2016 

4. 16-606D Letter of Agreement with Florida Tourism Industry Marketing Corporation, d/b/a Visit Florida for cooperative sales and public 
relations in China. 

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau 

$10,000.00 7/20/2016 

 
5. 

 
16-576D 

 
Stand Reservation and Contract with Reed Exhibitions, a Division of Reed Elsevier Inc., for exhibition space at IBTM Latin 
America, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and 
Visitors Bureau 

 
$4,907.00 

 
7/7/2016 

 
6. 

 
16-607D 

Legal Services Agreement with Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A. for Case No. 14-005608-CI-15, The Richman Group of Florida, 
LLC v. Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. 

County Administrator not to exceed 
$170,000.00 

7/8/2016 

Printed on 8/1/2016 Pinellas County Page 1  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
7. 

 
16-434D 

First Amendments to the Social Action Grant Funding Agreements with 
(a) Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. 
(b) Daystar Life Center, Inc. 
(c) Neighborly Care Network, Inc. 
(d) Religious Community Services, Inc. (RCS) 
(e) Society of St. Vincent De Paul South Pinellas, Inc. 
(f) St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc. 
(g) Tarpon Springs Shepherd Center, Inc. 
(h) The Salvation Army of St. Petersburg, Florida 

 
(i) Second Amendment to the Funding Agreement with RCS for Domestic Violence. 

Human Services  
(a) $39,100.00 
(b) $47,000.00 

(c) ($103,500.00 
(d) $22,600.00 
(e) $40,000.00 
(f) $45,000.00 
(g) $39,100.00 
(h) $40,300.00 

 
(i)$16,500.00 

7/27/2016 

 
8. 

 
16-591D 

 
Agreement with Enroll America for training and follow-up services for the County’s Navigators program. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
7/27/2016 

 
9. 

 
16-568D 

 
Grant application with the U.S. Department ofHealth and Human Services Administration, Health Resources and Services 
Administration for Delivery System Health Information Investment funding opportunity. 

 
Human Services 

 
$42,239.00 

requested funds 

 
7/14/2016 

 
10. 

 
16-501D 

 
Memorandum of Agreement with the State of Florida, Department of Health in Pinellas County for mass prophylaxis 
dispensing. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
7/4/2016 

 
11, 

 
16-460D 

 
Grant acceptance for the Crime Stoppers Trust Fund award with the Office of the Attorney General on behalfof the 
Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office. 

 
Human Services 

 
$195,080.35 

grant revenue 

 
6/12/2016 

 

12. 

 

16-480D 

 
 

2016 Bond Disclosure for outstanding Sewer Revenue Bonds - Audited. 

Office of Management and 
Budget 

 

N/A 

7/20/2016 

Printed on 8/1/2016 Pinellas County Page 2  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
13. 

 
16-117D 

 
Services Agreement with Bikepath Country Florida, LLC for Sponsored Signage along the Fred Marquis Pinellas Trail. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
30% of net profits 

 
7/27/2016 

14. 16-589D Water Use Permit Application with Southwest Florida Water Management District for Walsingham Park. Parks and Conservation 
Resources 

$370.00 7/20/2016 

 
15. 

 
16-604D 

Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Florida Race Place Promotions, working with the Brian Bill Foundation, for the Navy SEAL 
triathlon. 

Parks and Conservation 
Resources 

 
N/A 

 
7/6/2016 

16. 16-657D 
 

Grant Award with the U.S. Treasury Department for the Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability Tourist Opportunities 
and Revived Economies of the Gulf Coast Act of 2012 DirectComponent for the Coastal Ocean Monitoring and Prediction 
System. 

Public Works 
 

$233,934.00 
grant revenue 

 
 

7/28/2016 

 
17. 

 
16-405D 

 
Interlocal agreement with the City of Indian Rocks Beach for funding for the construction of dune walkovers at public beach 
access sites. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to exceed 

$50,000.00 

 
7/27/2016 

 
18. 

 
16-186D 

 
Joint Use Agreement with the School Board of Pinellas County, Florida for joint use of a County-owned facility. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
7/20/2016 

 
19. 

 
16-516D 

Amendment No. 2 to the Cooperative Agreement with the Tampa Bay Estuary Program for the Stream Stage and 
Discharge Data Collection Project on Allen’s Creek and AlligatorLake. 

 
Public Works 

 
Cost reduction of $375.00 

 
7/20/2016 

 
20. 

16-559D Change order no. 1 to the agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) for the 
Honeymoon Island Beach Restoration project. 

 

Public Works 

 

N/A 

 

7/6/2016 

 
21. 

 

16-441D 

 

Amendment No. 7 to the agreement with FDEP and Humiston & Moore Engineers, P.A., for the Honeymoon Island 
Beach Restorationproject. 

 

Public Works 

 

Cost reduction of 
$239,013.76 

 

6/23/2016 

Printed on 8/1/2016 Pinellas County Page5 
  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

22. 16-514D Amendment No. 1 to the Transportation Regional Incentive Program(TRIP) agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation (FDOT) for construction of the Belcher Road Advanced Traffic Management System (ATMS) /Intelligent 
Transportation System (ITS) project from Druid Road to Park Boulevard for a time only extension. 

Public Works N/A 6/23/2016 

23. 16-515D Amendment No. 1 to the TRIP agreement with FDOT for construction of the Gulf Boulevard ATMS/ITS project for a time 
only extension. 

 
 

Public Works 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

6/22/2016 

24.  
16-345D 

 
Preliminary engineering agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. to facilitate railroad engineering and design services for 
the S.R. 590/NE Coachman Road at Old Coachman Road Intersection Improvements Project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$30,000.00 

 
5/10/2016 

 
25. 

 
16-076D 

Preliminary engineering agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. to facilitate engineering and design services for 
the McMullen Booth Road (CR 611) Railroad Crossing Improvements Project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$14,500.00 

 
4/26/2016 

 
26. 

 
16-077D 

 
Preliminary engineering agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. to facilitate engineering and design services 
for the 54th Avenue North Railroad Crossing Improvements Project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$14,500.00 

 
4/26/2016 

 
27. 

 
16-359D 

 
Amendment No. 2 to the TRIP Agreement with FDOT for the Gulf Boulevard ATMS/ITS project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$9,164.00 FDOT, 

$13,013.00 County 

 
4/26/2016 

 
28. 

 
16-197D 

Trail Encroachment Agreement with Duke Energy Florida, LLC for easement access to construct a segment of the Tri- 
County Trail to the Pasco County trail alignment. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
3/16/2016 

 
29. 

 
16-651D 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Local Agency Program Agreement with FDOT for the preliminary engineering phase of the 
Hercules Avenue Sidewalk Project, Phase II. For time only extension. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
11/30/2015 

Printed on 8/1/2016 Pinellas County Page5 
  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
30. 

 
16-652D 

 

Amendment No. 1 to the Local Agency Program Agreement with FDOT for the preliminary engineering phase of the 
County Road 694 - Park Boulevard Sidewalk Project, from Starkey Road to 66th Street North. For time only extension. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
5/7/2015 

 
31. 

 
16-544D 

 
Contract for Sale and Purchase with Linda M. Finn for the property located at 2890 Hickory Lane in Largo. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$208,856.78 

 
7/27/2016 

 
32. 

 
16-577D 

 
Third Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Brixmor Skyway Plaza, LLC. for an extension of the existing lease term for a 
period of twenty four (24) months. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$5,000.00/month 

 
7/20/2016 

33. 16-552D Agreement with the City of Clearwater for utility relocations. Utilities $11,665.55 7/8/2016 

 

Printed on 8/1/2016 Pinellas County Page5 
  


