
Pinellas County 

     December 13, 2016 
      Delegated Log 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

File ID Title Requesting  Department Dollar  Value Approved 
 Date 

1. 16-863D
Ninth Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Sheltair St. Petersburg, LLC for Fixed Based 
Operator service at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.  

The new annual rental rates per square foot for each leasehold: 
(a) Sheltair St. Pete
(b) Sheltair Clearwater
(c) AvAero

Airport 

(a) $221,737.82
(b) $108,281.45
(c) $178,432.56

$508,451.83,
revenue

 

11/13/2016 

2. 16-815D Easement with Duke Energy Florida, LLC for installation of electrical facilities at the National 
Aviation Academy site located at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

Airport N/A 11/10/2016 

 3. 16-829D Airline Operating Permit Renewal with Sunwing Airlines, Inc. for operation of a scheduled charter 
airline service at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

(a) Estimated direct revenues
(b) Estimated indirect revenues
(c) Estimated capital revenues
(d) Expenditures

Airport 

(a) $24,844.00
(b) $43,938.00
(c) $46,267.00
(d) $32,433.00

11/08/2016 

4. 16-1061D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Northeast Exchange Club of St. Petersburg, Florida, Inc. for 
Ribfest, a Fiscal Year 2017 Elite Event. 

Convention and Visitors Bureau 

$100,000.00 

11/08/2016 

Printed on 11/13/2016 Pinellas County Page 1 



File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 5. 16-965D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc. for the Bowden Dynasty film 
premiere. 

Convention and Visitors Bureau $75,000.00 11/06/2016 

6. 16-1011D Variance Request Approval Letter with Mark Sullivan, PE of Florida Engineering and 
Environmental Services, Inc. requesting relief of Land Development Code Section 170-198 - 
General Access Standards. 

Development Review Services 
N/A 10/26/2016 

7. 16-1023D Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement with Florida State University for the Certified Public Manager 
Program. 

Human Resources $59,000.00 10/26/2016 

8. 16-737D Interlocal Agreement with Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for Misdemeanant Offender 
Supervision Services for Fiscal Years 2017 - 2019. 

Human Services N/A 11/13/2016 

9. 16-1026D Second Amendment to the Funding Agreement with WestCare GulfCoast-Florida, Inc. for the 
Operation of Turning Point. 

Human Services $7,366.50 11/13/2016 

10. 16-803D Service Funding Agreement with six (6) non-profit agencies for grants funded by the Edward Byrne 
Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Countywide Projects. 

(a) Alpha House
(b) Family Resources
(c) MORE Health Inc.
(d) PACE Center for Girls
(e) Suncoast Center, Inc.
(f) Westcare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc.

Human Services 

(a) $15,620.00
(b) $40,620.00
(c) $33,480.00
(d) $10,000.00
(e) $40,000.00
(f) $20,000.00

$159,720.00

11/05/2016 

Printed on 11/13/2016 Pinellas County Page 2 



File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

11. 16-727D Memorandum of Agreement with the Florida Department of Veterans’ Affairs to enable the County to 
utilize VetraSpec software. 

Human Services Not to exceed 
$5,000.00 

10/7/2016 

12. 16-1058D Agreement with the Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc. for the 2016 Holiday Lights 
display. 

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 11/10/2016 

13. 16-993D Contractual services provided by the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission for 
invasive plant control at Philippe Park 

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 11/01/2016 

14. 16-989D Approval of ranking and final negotiated Concession License Agreement with Sweetwater Kayaks 
Outdoors for concession services at Weedon Island Preserve. 

Parks and Conservation Resources $300,000.00 
Over a 5 year period 

11/01/2016 

15. 16-930D First Amendment with Clearwater Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc., and Tampa Bay 
Community Development Corporation for administration of housing programs in Pinellas County 

Planning N/A 11/06/2016 

16. 16-880D Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability, Tourist Opportunities, and Revived Economies of the 
Gulf Coast States Act Direct Component subaward agreement with the University of South Florida 
for the undertaking of a U.S. Department of the Treasury grant to fund a Coastal Ocean Monitoring 
and Prediction System. 

Public Works $233,934.00, 
Grant revenue 

11/05/2016 

17. 16-963D Settlement agreement and mutual release with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for the Indian 
Rocks Road Sidewalk Improvements Project - Phase I. 

Public Works $57,525.08, 
revenue 

11/05/2016 

Printed on 11/13/2016 Pinellas County Page 3 



File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

18. 16-998D
Change Order 2 for the reallocation of grant monies to the agreement with the Florida Department 
of Environmental Protection for the Upham Beach nourishment project. Public Works N/A 11/01/2016 

19. 16-1002D Access License Agreement with Greenspot Largo, LLC for use of a vehicle and pedestrian 
ingress/egress driveway at the Public Safety Complex. 

Real Estate Management $3,182.70, 
revenue 

11/10/2016 

20. 16-1000D License Agreement with Deputy Kent Snavely for residence at Lake Seminole Park. 

(a) First Year
(b) Second Year
(c) Third Year

Real Estate Management 

(a) $350.00/per month
(b) $370.00/per month
(c) $400.00/ per month

10/27/2016 

21. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 09/28/2016 

Printed on 11/13/2016 Pinellas County Page 4 



File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

22. 16-1108D Release of Liens (10) Utilities Liens paid in full 09/29/2016 

23. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (5) Utilities N/A 09/30/2016 

24. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 10/07/2016 

25. 16-1108D Release of Liens (17) Utilities Liens paid in full 10/13/2016 

26. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 10/14/2016 

27. 16-1108D Release of Liens (10) Utilities Liens paid in full 10/19/2016 

28. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (3) Utilities N/A 10/20/2016 

29. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 10/21/2016 

30. 16-1107D Notice of Liens (8) Utilities N/A 10/28/2016 

31. 16-1108D Release of Liens (7) Utilities Liens paid in full 10/28/2016 

Printed on 11/13/2016 Pinellas County Page 5 


