
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract 
Name 

Amendment No. 12 to the Professional Services Agreement with the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection and Humiston & Moore Engineers, P.A., for 
the Honeymoon Island Beach Restoration project. 

GRANICUS 20-628D Contract # DC839 Date: 06/12/2020 

 
Mark all Applicable Boxes: 

Type of Contract 

CIP X Grant  Other   Revenue  Project 000150A 

 
Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  N 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$1,311,912.24 

Fund(s) 3001 Amount of Change $62,719.00 

Cost Center(s) 413100 Contract Amount $1,374,631.24 

Program(s) 3008 Amount Available $1,374,631.24 

Account(s) 5XXXXXX  Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY20-FY21 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

 
This amendment extends the original agreement’s expiration date from August 4th, 
2020 to February 4, 2021. The amendment also increased the County’s obligation to 
the consultant (Humiston & Moore) in the amount of $62,719.00. The original contract 
amount was $1,311,912.24, the new contract amount is $1,374,631.24.  
 
The increased amount ($62,719.00) is reflected in the CIP proposed budget under 
County Project # 000150A Honeymoon Island Improvements. The original contract 
amount was reflected in previous fiscal years. 
 
 
 
 

 
Analyst:        Ok to Sign:   
Andrew Brown 

 


